
 

 

Important Notice – CANVIO Series (Pogoplug® PC bundled product, DTW1xx, DTC8xx, 
v73600-x, DTD2xx) 

 
As Cloud Engines, Inc. already announced, Pogoplug® PC for Toshiba Users permanently ceased operation and 

support on October 1st, 2017 at 7AM (Central European Time). Toshiba permanently ceased support at the 
same time. This change applies to all Pogoplug® products including but not limited to the free cloud storage 
services, the Pogoplug® Backup Software, Pogoplug® Remote Access, the Pogoplug® web application, and 
Pogoplug®’s mobile apps. After October 1st, 2017 at 7AM (Central European Time) any data still remaining on 
Pogoplug®’s servers was securely and permanently destroyed.  

 
Applicable products that bundle Pogoplug® PC for Toshiba users can be identified on basis of the following 
information and product labels: 

Product name Product image Product label image Model 
Number 

CANVIO 

PREMIUM/ 

PREMIUM FOR 

MAC 

 

 

DTW110 

DTW120 

DTW130 

CANVIO 

CONNECT II 

 

 

DTC805 

DTC810 

DTC820 

DTC825 

DTC830 

CANVIO 

CONNECT 

 

 

v73600-A 

v73600-B 

v73600-C 

v73600-G 

v73600-H 

CANVIO 

SLIM II 

 

 

DTD205 

DTD210 

 
POGOPLUG is a trademark of Cloud Engines, Inc. 


