Important Notice – CANVIO Series (Pogoplug® PC bundled product, DTW1xx, DTC8xx, v73600-x, DTD2xx)

As Cloud Engines, Inc. already announced, Pogoplug[®] PC for Toshiba Users permanently ceased operation and support on October 1st, 2017 at 7AM (Central European Time). Toshiba permanently ceased support at the same time. This change applies to all Pogoplug[®] products including but not limited to the free cloud storage services, the Pogoplug[®] Backup Software, Pogoplug[®] Remote Access, the Pogoplug[®] web application, and Pogoplug[®]'s mobile apps. After October 1st, 2017 at 7AM (Central European Time) any data still remaining on Pogoplug[®]'s servers was securely and permanently destroyed.

Applicable products that bundle Pogoplug[®] PC for Toshiba users can be identified on basis of the following information and product labels:

Product name	Product image	Product label image	Model Number
CANVIO PREMIUM/ PREMIUM FOR MAC		TOSHIBA CORPORATION Made in XXXXX	DTW110 DTW120 DTW130
CANVIO CONNECT II		P/N: HDTC8XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	DTC805 DTC810 DTC820 DTC825 DTC830
CANVIO CONNECT		TOSHIBA CORPORATION Made in XXXXX	v73600-A v73600-B v73600-C v73600-G v73600-H
CANVIO SLIM II		PIN: HOTO ZXXXXXXXX FAC: XXXXXX TOSHIBA CORPORATION Made in XXXXX	DTD205 DTD210

POGOPLUG is a trademark of Cloud Engines, Inc.